			FIBI	ER SPECIFICATION	NS	OUTOFF	1				
	ITEM #	OPERATING WAVELENGTH	MODE FIELD DIAMETER*	CLADDING	COATING	CUTOFF WAVLENGTH	NA**				
	PM1550-XP	1440 - 1625 nm	10.1 ± 0.4 µm @1550nm	125 ± 2 μm	245 μm ± 15 μm	n 1380 ± 60 nm	0.125				
	*MODE FIELD DIAMETER (MFD) IS SPECIFIED AS A NOMINAL VALUE. IT IS THE DIAMETER AT THE 1/6 <sup>2</sup> POWER LEVEL IN THE NEAR FIELD. ** NUMERICAL APERTURE (NA) IS SPECIFIED AS A NOMINAL VALUE.										
FAST AXISJ 7											
A CONTRACT OF A	3			1.0 m +0.075	i∕-0 m ────						
	SLOW AXIS □				È						
The second and the second seco		FC/APC CERA CONNECTOR NARROW KEY 2 WITH 3 mm GR 2 PLACES	2.0 mm		└─── PM1550 Ø3 mm	-XP FIBER INSIDE OF BLUE PVC FURCATION TUB	BING				
FRONT VIEW SCALE 4:1											
	CABLE SPECIFICAT										
ALIGNMENT WAV		1550 nm									
MAX INSERTION		0.5 dB	—								
MIN EXTINCTION		23 dB	—								
TYPICAL OPTICAL RE		60 dB									
CONNECTOR		FC/APC									
KEY WIDTI		NARROW (2.0 mm)									
KEY ALIGNM	1ENT	SLOW AXIS									
OPERATING TEMP		0 to 70°C	—								
STORAGE TEMPE		-45 to 85°C	—			I					
INCLUDED BUT NOT S	SHOWN:			DR/ PRC	AWING DJECTION OF 1	<b>v</b> w w w . t					
PLASTIC DUST	CAPS			DRA		JL/12 1 m, 1550 nm,	FC/APC PM CABLE				

## FOR INFORMATION ONLY NOT FOR MANUFACTURING PURPOSES

DRAWIN PROJECT			Www.thorlabs.com					
	NAME	DATE						
DRAWN	JW	23/JUL/12	1 m, 1550 nm, FC/APC PM CABL					
APPROVAL	HC	27/OCT/21	MATERIAL		REV			
COPYRI	GHT © 2021	BY THORLABS	N/A		K			
		ARE CALCULATED UNDOFF ERRORS	P3-1550PM-FC-1	APPROX WEI	GHI Д			